Northam Park Study Survey

Q1 Which park service complex concept do you prefer of the three shown
below?

Answered: 400  Skipped: 62
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Service Complex Concept A 17.50% 70
Service Complex Concept B 46.00% 184
Service Complex Concept C 36.50% 146
TOTAL 400
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” Cityof Upper
1§ Arlington Northam Park Athletic Fields & Tennis Study

Which Park Service Complex Concept
Do You Prefer?
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Northam Park Study Survey

Q2 Which Athletic Field Concept do you prefer from the two options shown
below? Please note that the lines shown on the football field in the Athletic
Fields Concepts are for illustration purposes only and will not be a
permanent feature of the finished design.

Answered: 368  Skipped: 94

Concept e _
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Concept A & C 52.99% 195
Concept B 47.01% 173

Total Respondents: 368
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” Cityof Upper
1§ Arlington Northam Park Athletic Fields & Tennis Study

Which Athletic Field Concept Do You
Prefer?
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Northam Park Study Survey

Q3 Which tennis court layout concept do you prefer of the two options

ANSWER CHOICES

Western Justified

Eastern Justified

shown below?

Answered: 348  Skipped: 114

Western

Justified

Eastern
Justified
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RESPONSES
41.95% 146
58.91% 205

Total Respondents: 348
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Cityof Upper
Arlington

Northam Park Athletic Fields & Tennis Study

»

Which Tennis Court Layout Concept

Do You Prefer?
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Northam Park Study Survey

Q4 Do you prefer the enlarged South Plaza shown below?Please note that
the lines shown on the football field are for illustration purposes only and
will not be a permanent feature of the finished design.

Answered: 408  Skipped: 54
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 61.27% 250
No 38.73% 158

Total Respondents: 408
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Northam Park Athletic Fields & Tennis Study

MSA

i

Do You Prefer the Enlarged South Plaza?

YES

NO

Do You Prefer the Open Air Athletic Shelter?

YES



Northam Park Study Survey

Q5 Do you prefer the Open Air Athletic Shelter shown below?Please note
that the lines shown on the football field are for illustration purposes only
and will not be a permanent feature of the finished design.

Answered: 410  Skipped: 52
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 76.34% 313
No 23.66% 97

Total Respondents: 410
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Northam Park Study Survey

Q6 Please check all of the ways in which you or your family members use
Northam Park:

Answered: 452  Skipped: 10
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Youth sports 48.23% 218
Community events 81.42% 368
Tennis 21.46% 97
Casual use (walk paths, play in park) 90.93% 411
Tremont Pool 55.09% 249
Playgrounds 49.34% 223
Library/Reading Garden 71.46% 323

Total Respondents: 452
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Northam Park Study Survey

Q7 If you would like to receive updates on the Northam Park Study, please
provide the following:

Answered: 131  Skipped: 331

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name 98.47% 129
Company 0.00% 0
Address 97.71% 128
Address 2 0.00% 0
City/Town 0.00% 0
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 0.00% 0
Email Address 99.24% 130
Phone Number 92.37% 121
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Northam Park Study Survey

Q8 Do you have any comments or suggestions that you wish to share?

Answered: 166  Skipped: 296
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